

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/54/2025

Dr. Sabeela Banu Chenben

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.2 to 6

November 24, 2025
[SR]
Item No.5

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the writ petition to the learned standing counsel appearing for the respondent no.1/Union of India and file affidavit of service on the next date.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench, as prayed for.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)