

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**MAT/54/2025**

Shri Balakrishnan Nair

Vs.

The Tehsildar

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellant

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent

January 27, 2026  
[SR]  
*Item No.10*

On the request made by learned advocate for the appellant, time to file paper book is extended by a week from date.

List this matter once again on February 03, 2026.

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**