

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/54/2025

Dr. Sabeela Banu Chenben

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5,&6

Mr. V. D. Siva Balan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent nos.1&2

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.6

List the writ petition before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)