

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/54/2025

Dr. Sabeela Banu Chenben

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Ms. S. Shiva Priya ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&6
[on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar]

Mr. V. D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent nos.1 & 2

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2

As prayed for by the learned advocates for the petitioner and the respondents, WP.CT/54/2025, WP.CT/6/2026 and WP.CT/7/2026 be tagged together.

All the applications be listed on 12th March, 2026 under the same heading.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)