

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/54/2025

Dr. Sabeela Banu Chenben

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&6

Mr. V. D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent nos.1 & 2

With

WP.CT/6/2026

Dr. Perveen Kauser

Vs.

Union of India and others

With

WP.CT/7/2026

Dr (Mrs) Rajni Devi (Tewari)

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Rajinder Singh ... for the petitioner

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the UOI/UPSC

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

April 16, 2026

[SR]

Item Nos.5,6,7

1. Heard in part.

2. List the matters for further hearing tomorrow (April 17, 2026).

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)